

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2271 of 2018

Jayendra Nath Shahdeo
@ Joyendra Nath Shahdeo & Ors. **Petitioner**

Versus

1 (a) Meera Singh & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. J. F. Toppo, G.A V
For the Respondents : Mr. P. N. Rai, Advocate
 Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate
 Mr. Piyush, Advocate

06/Dated: 03rd September, 2024

1. Issue fresh notice upon respondent No.1(a) at her present and correct address, under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks. Learned counsel is also directed to take steps for service of notice through court below where the proceeding is pending.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-