

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2271 of 2018

Jayendra Nath Shahdeo

@ Joyendra Nath Shahdeo & Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gunendra Nath Shahdeo & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Kumar Sah, Advocate
For the Respondents	:	Mr. Amrit Raj Kisku, AC to GA-V
		Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate
		Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate
		Mr. Mehul Raj, Advocate

7/08.04.2026 This application is filed under Section 227 of the Constitution of India. Counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to change the nomenclature of the petition from WP(C) to CMP.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. Office is directed to convert the nomenclature of the petition from WP(C) to CMP and list this case before appropriate Bench as per Roster after proper stamp reporting.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

08.04.2026
R.Kumar